
RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

COUNTY WATER DISTRICT OF
BILLINGS HEIGHTS
GROSS INCOME ACCT
1540 POPELKA DR
BILLINGS MT 59105-4468

Managing Your Accounts
Client Contact
Center

855-342-3400

Website firstinterstate.com

Summary of Accounts

Account Type Account Number Ending Balance

ANALYZED BUSINESS CHECKING XXXXXXXXXXX2349 $333,822.87

PO Box 30897
Billings, MT 59107-0897

Statement Ending 04/29/2022
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ANALYZED BUSINESS CHECKING-XXXXXXXXXXX2349

Account Summary
Date Description Amount

04/01/2022 Beginning Balance $708,141.15

131 Credit(s) This Period $2,789,104.05

29 Debit(s) This Period $3,163,422.33

04/29/2022 Ending Balance $333,822.87

 

Account Activity

Post Date Description Debits Credits Balance

04/01/2022 Beginning Balance $708,141.15

04/01/2022 METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 11176-00 $21.05 $708,162.20

04/01/2022 IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT $40.00 $708,202.20

04/01/2022 CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 $234.56 $708,436.76

04/01/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $851.29 $709,288.05

04/04/2022 DEPOSIT $1,825.78 $711,113.83

04/04/2022 DEPOSIT $1,866.99 $712,980.82

04/04/2022 DEPOSIT $1,993.12 $714,973.94

04/04/2022 DEPOSIT $2,039.90 $717,013.84

04/04/2022 DEPOSIT $2,355.81 $719,369.65

04/04/2022 DEPOSIT $3,395.56 $722,765.21

04/04/2022 METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 0901500 $23.71 $722,788.92

04/04/2022 IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT $92.38 $722,881.30

04/04/2022 CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 $391.44 $723,272.74

04/04/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $661.87 $723,934.61

04/04/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $737.91 $724,672.52

04/04/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $1,632.00 $726,304.52

04/04/2022 CHECK # 10444 $8.80 $726,295.72

04/04/2022 CHECK # 10445 $160.00 $726,135.72

04/04/2022 CHECK # 10448 $26.20 $726,109.52

04/05/2022 DEPOSIT $1,717.50 $727,827.02

04/05/2022 DEPOSIT $2,230.86 $730,057.88

04/05/2022 DEPOSIT $2,385.99 $732,443.87

04/05/2022 DEPOSIT $7,913.18 $740,357.05

04/05/2022 METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 16433-00 $404.35 $740,761.40

04/05/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $520.70 $741,282.10

04/05/2022 IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT $2,242.44 $743,524.54

04/05/2022 CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 $3,370.11 $746,894.65

04/05/2022 CHECK # 10412 $25.30 $746,869.35

04/06/2022 DEPOSIT $1,832.08 $748,701.43

04/06/2022 DEPOSIT $2,074.53 $750,775.96

04/06/2022 METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 1635900 $764.09 $751,540.05

04/06/2022 IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT $995.24 $752,535.29

04/06/2022 CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 $2,184.57 $754,719.86

04/06/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $3,495.84 $758,215.70

04/06/2022 CHECK # 10451 $5.83 $758,209.87

04/07/2022 DEPOSIT $2,320.16 $760,530.03

04/07/2022 DEPOSIT $4,926.59 $765,456.62

04/07/2022 DEPOSIT $8,382.66 $773,839.28

04/07/2022 METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 16654-00 $266.76 $774,106.04

04/07/2022 IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT $285.81 $774,391.85

04/07/2022 CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 $831.76 $775,223.61

04/07/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $1,727.73 $776,951.34
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ANALYZED BUSINESS CHECKING-XXXXXXXXXXX2349 (continued)

Account Activity (continued)

Post Date Description Debits Credits Balance

04/07/2022 CHECK # 10450 $6.39 $776,944.95

04/08/2022 DEPOSIT $2,075.78 $779,020.73

04/08/2022 DEPOSIT $7,325.89 $786,346.62

04/08/2022 DEPOSIT $7,593.56 $793,940.18

04/08/2022 METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 0702700 $337.15 $794,277.33

04/08/2022 IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT $648.44 $794,925.77

04/08/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $1,388.98 $796,314.75

04/08/2022 CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 $1,499.90 $797,814.65

04/11/2022 DEPOSIT $2,139.32 $799,953.97

04/11/2022 DEPOSIT $2,158.08 $802,112.05

04/11/2022 DEPOSIT $2,604.87 $804,716.92

04/11/2022 DEPOSIT $7,001.17 $811,718.09

04/11/2022 METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 17294-00 $180.94 $811,899.03

04/11/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $762.71 $812,661.74

04/11/2022 IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT $1,204.41 $813,866.15

04/11/2022 County Water Dis Budget Bil XXXXX1683 $1,251.12 $815,117.27

04/11/2022 CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 $1,321.52 $816,438.79

04/11/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $1,452.33 $817,891.12

04/11/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $11,926.55 $829,817.67

04/11/2022 HEIGHTS WATER DI UTIL BILL HEIGHTS WATER D $16,298.20 $846,115.87

04/11/2022 CHECK # 10454 $25.98 $846,089.89

04/11/2022 CHECK # 10460 $25.98 $846,063.91

04/12/2022 DEPOSIT $1,471.75 $847,535.66

04/12/2022 DEPOSIT $6,937.49 $854,473.15

04/12/2022 METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 16780-00 $158.33 $854,631.48

04/12/2022 IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT $590.94 $855,222.42

04/12/2022 CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 $771.58 $855,994.00

04/12/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $1,167.75 $857,161.75

04/12/2022 CHECK # 10429 $24.85 $857,136.90

04/12/2022 CHECK # 10459 $18.77 $857,118.13

04/13/2022 IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT $135.69 $857,253.82

04/13/2022 METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 14061-00 $366.49 $857,620.31

04/13/2022 CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 $1,022.55 $858,642.86

04/13/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $4,048.14 $862,691.00

04/13/2022 County Water Dis March 16 XXXXX1683 $1,000.00 $861,691.00

04/13/2022 CHECK # 10452 $22.91 $861,668.09

04/14/2022 DEPOSIT $1,301.55 $862,969.64

04/14/2022 DEPOSIT $13,095.29 $876,064.93

04/14/2022 METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 18017-00 $62.15 $876,127.08

04/14/2022 IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT $100.90 $876,227.98

04/14/2022 CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 $324.95 $876,552.93

04/14/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $1,038.69 $877,591.62

04/14/2022 Service Charges March 2022 $410.57 $877,181.05

04/14/2022 CHECK # 10439 $25.49 $877,155.56

04/14/2022 CHECK # 10461 $49.50 $877,106.06

04/15/2022 DEPOSIT $56,196.55 $933,302.61

04/15/2022 METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 0414800 $22.88 $933,325.49

04/15/2022 IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT $40.56 $933,366.05

04/15/2022 CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 $696.06 $934,062.11
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ANALYZED BUSINESS CHECKING-XXXXXXXXXXX2349 (continued)

Account Activity (continued)

Post Date Description Debits Credits Balance

04/15/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $1,922.61 $935,984.72

04/15/2022 STIFEL NICOLAUS CREDIT 0020249196151 $2,488,000.00 $3,423,984.72

04/15/2022 FDMS FDMS PYMT 052-1480741-000 $29.93 $3,423,954.79

04/15/2022 CHECK # 10456 $25.75 $3,423,929.04

04/18/2022 DEPOSIT $2,368.22 $3,426,297.26

04/18/2022 DEPOSIT $6,464.54 $3,432,761.80

04/18/2022 DEPOSIT $8,280.47 $3,441,042.27

04/18/2022 IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT $86.05 $3,441,128.32

04/18/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $333.29 $3,441,461.61

04/18/2022 CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 $356.58 $3,441,818.19

04/18/2022 METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 03149-00 $393.95 $3,442,212.14

04/18/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $1,004.65 $3,443,216.79

04/18/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $1,026.24 $3,444,243.03

04/18/2022
ICORP TRANSFER TO XXXXXX976 4/18/22 AT 9:41 SEQ
117852831

$50,000.00 $3,394,243.03

04/18/2022
ICORP TRANSFER TO XXXXXX1008 4/18/22 AT 9:42 SEQ
117858918

$175,000.00 $3,219,243.03

04/18/2022 CHECK # 10434 $47.48 $3,219,195.55

04/18/2022 CHECK # 10447 $24.18 $3,219,171.37

04/19/2022 METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 2701900 $71.69 $3,219,243.06

04/19/2022 IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT $175.04 $3,219,418.10

04/19/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $279.28 $3,219,697.38

04/19/2022 CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 $678.65 $3,220,376.03

04/19/2022 RETURNED DEPOSITED ITEM $42.10 $3,220,333.93

04/19/2022 CHECK # 10405 $25.10 $3,220,308.83

04/19/2022 CHECK # 10468 $2,936,251.80 $284,057.03

04/20/2022 IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT $160.96 $284,217.99

04/20/2022 CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 $242.75 $284,460.74

04/20/2022 METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 2300300 $246.18 $284,706.92

04/20/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $761.25 $285,468.17

04/20/2022 County Water Dis Payments XXXXX1683 $922.37 $286,390.54

04/20/2022 HEIGHTS WATER DI UTIL BILL HEIGHTS WATER D $7,915.20 $294,305.74

04/20/2022 CHECK # 10465 $47.48 $294,258.26

04/21/2022 DEPOSIT $4,770.09 $299,028.35

04/21/2022 METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 23085-00 $45.00 $299,073.35

04/21/2022 IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT $136.15 $299,209.50

04/21/2022 CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 $335.83 $299,545.33

04/21/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $1,177.90 $300,723.23

04/21/2022 CHECK # 10458 $25.08 $300,698.15

04/22/2022 DEPOSIT $4,711.94 $305,410.09

04/22/2022 METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 1905300 $27.72 $305,437.81

04/22/2022 IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT $91.33 $305,529.14

04/22/2022 CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 $291.36 $305,820.50

04/22/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $1,163.59 $306,984.09

04/25/2022 DEPOSIT $9,268.33 $316,252.42

04/25/2022 CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 $66.56 $316,318.98

04/25/2022 METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 11196-00 $92.08 $316,411.06

04/25/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $162.07 $316,573.13

04/25/2022 IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT $208.00 $316,781.13

04/25/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $1,413.39 $318,194.52
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ANALYZED BUSINESS CHECKING-XXXXXXXXXXX2349 (continued)

Account Activity (continued)

Post Date Description Debits Credits Balance

04/25/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $2,554.67 $320,749.19

04/25/2022 CHECK # 10462 $45.46 $320,703.73

04/25/2022 CHECK # 10467 $11.26 $320,692.47

04/26/2022 DEPOSIT $1,552.88 $322,245.35

04/26/2022 METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 1102300 $65.00 $322,310.35

04/26/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $161.17 $322,471.52

04/26/2022 IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT $216.23 $322,687.75

04/26/2022 CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 $427.44 $323,115.19

04/26/2022 CHECK # 10472 $10.14 $323,105.05

04/27/2022 IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT $21.05 $323,126.10

04/27/2022 METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 2911000 $94.77 $323,220.87

04/27/2022 CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 $238.50 $323,459.37

04/27/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $1,327.32 $324,786.69

04/28/2022 IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT $21.05 $324,807.74

04/28/2022 CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 $189.64 $324,997.38

04/28/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $2,349.69 $327,347.07

04/29/2022 DEPOSIT $3,638.72 $330,985.79

04/29/2022 IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT $21.05 $331,006.84

04/29/2022 METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 11176-00 $42.10 $331,048.94

04/29/2022 CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 $160.52 $331,209.46

04/29/2022 MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 $2,613.41 $333,822.87

04/29/2022 Ending Balance $333,822.87

Checks Cleared
Check Nbr Date Amount

10405 04/19/2022 $25.10

10412* 04/05/2022 $25.30

10429* 04/12/2022 $24.85

10434* 04/18/2022 $47.48

10439* 04/14/2022 $25.49

10444* 04/04/2022 $8.80

10445 04/04/2022 $160.00

10447* 04/18/2022 $24.18

Check Nbr Date Amount

10448 04/04/2022 $26.20

10450* 04/07/2022 $6.39

10451 04/06/2022 $5.83

10452 04/13/2022 $22.91

10454* 04/11/2022 $25.98

10456* 04/15/2022 $25.75

10458* 04/21/2022 $25.08

10459 04/12/2022 $18.77

Check Nbr Date Amount

10460 04/11/2022 $25.98

10461 04/14/2022 $49.50

10462 04/25/2022 $45.46

10465* 04/20/2022 $47.48

10467* 04/25/2022 $11.26

10468 04/19/2022 $2,936,251.80

10472* 04/26/2022 $10.14

* Indicates skipped check number

Daily Balances

Date Amount

04/01/2022 $709,288.05

04/04/2022 $726,109.52

04/05/2022 $746,869.35

04/06/2022 $758,209.87

04/07/2022 $776,944.95

04/08/2022 $797,814.65

04/11/2022 $846,063.91

Date Amount

04/12/2022 $857,118.13

04/13/2022 $861,668.09

04/14/2022 $877,106.06

04/15/2022 $3,423,929.04

04/18/2022 $3,219,171.37

04/19/2022 $284,057.03

04/20/2022 $294,258.26

Date Amount

04/21/2022 $300,698.15

04/22/2022 $306,984.09

04/25/2022 $320,692.47

04/26/2022 $323,105.05

04/27/2022 $324,786.69

04/28/2022 $327,347.07

04/29/2022 $333,822.87

Overdraft and Returned Item Fees

Total for this period Total year-to-date

Total Overdraft Fees $0.00 $0.00

Total Returned Item Fees $0.00 $0.00
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